
Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0441
Bid invitation number: 2000004972
Purchasing Group:      AMS Dairy

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Master/Shortfall Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 09/12/2017 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 09/26/2017 09:00:00 

Opening date: 09/26/2017 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Master 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
MOZZARELLA CHEESE

SEE ATTACHED TENDERING TEXT DOCUMENT.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0441
Bid invitation number: 2000004972

SOLICITATION
Master/Shortfall Invitation

      Page 2 / 3  

Certification Questions :
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.  WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS, PLEASE UTILIZE ATTACHED BID
CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT.

See attached documents:

         1 . TENDERING TEXT DOCUMENT

         2 . BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT

         3 . AMS MASTER SOLICITATION

         4 . COMMODITY REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENT (DMOZ5)

Attributes :

1.    FOOD SAFETY MODERNIZATION ACT
2.    DUNS NUMBER

3.    SIZE STANDARD

4.    REPRESENTATIONS & CERTIFICATIONS

5.    AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION

6.    ON TIME DELIVERIES

7.    COMMERICIAL BRAND

8.    PLACE OF PERFORMANCE

9.    PLANTS

10.  NON-MANUFACTURERS

11.  SUPPLIER AGREEMENT

12.  CONTACT INFORMATION

13.  EMERGENCY CONTACT

14.  UNFROZEN LMPS, PROCESSOR PACK-PREFERRED PACK

15.  UNFROZEN LMPS, PROCESSOR PACK-PREFERRED PACK OTHER

16.  UNFROZEN LMPS, PROCESSOR PACK-SUBSTITUTABLE

17.  UNFROZEN LMPS, PROCESSOR PACK-SUBSTITUTABLE OTHER

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description Quantity

10  CHEESE, MOZZARELLA

20 110244 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC

PK(41125)

76,862,625 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0441
Bid invitation number: 2000004972

SOLICITATION
Master/Shortfall Invitation

      Page 3 / 3  

Item Material Description Quantity

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC
PK(41125)

76,862,625 LB

30 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ

BOX-30LB

 8,346,240 LB

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ
BOX-30LB

 8,346,240 LB

40 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB  6,209,280 LB

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB  6,209,280 LB

50 100034 CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB  4,596,480 LB

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB  4,596,480 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation 96,014,625 LB


